DOUGLAS COUNTY, NV RPTT:\$0.00 Rec:\$16.00

\$16.00 Pgs=3 2016-876067

01/29/2016 01:27 PM

ETRCO, LLC

KAREN ELLISON, RECORDER

E05

APN#: 1320-06-001-012

RPTT: #5

Recording Requested By:

Western Title Company

Escrow No. 076347-TEA

When Recorded Mail To: Christopher P. Bently

1597 Esmeralda

Minden, NV. 89423

Mail Tax Statements to: (deeds only)

Same as Above

(space above for Recorder's use only)

I the undersigned hereby affirm that the attached document, including any exhibits, hereby submitted for recording does not contain the social security number of any person or persons.

(Per NRS 239B.030)

Signature

Traci Adams

Escrow Officer

This document is being recorded as an accommodation only.

Grant, Bargain, and Sale Deed

This page added to provide additional information required by NRS 111.312 (additional recording fee applies)

GRANT, BARGAIN AND SALE DEED

THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH: That Camille Bently, a married woman, in consideration of \$10.00, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, does hereby Grant, Bargain, Sell and Convey to Christopher P. Bently, a married man as his sole and separate property all that real property situated in the City of Minden, County of Douglas, State of Nevada described as follows:

All that certain real property situate in the County of Douglas, State of Nevada, described as follows:

A portion of the Northeast one-quarter of Section 6, Township 13 North, Range 20 East, MDB&M, Douglas County, Nevada, being more particularly described as follows:

BEGINNING at a point on the Easterly right-of-way line of U.S. Highway 395 which bears S. 43°33'02" W., 3712.46 feet from the Northeast corner of said Section 6;

thence N. 00°22'56" W., along said Easterly right-of-way line, 1340.50 feet to a point near a fence corner;

thence S. 89°39'17" E., along a fence line, 1121.41 feet;

thence S. 01°13'19" E., 1328.66 feet to a fence line:

thence S. 89°43'53" W., along a fence line, 1140.82 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING.

REFERENCE is made to the following Record of Survey to Support Lot Line Adjustment Maps for ROBERT W. HOPKINS, etux, recorded January 9, 1990, as Document No. 217909 and for CHARLES WAYNE EDWARDS, etux, recorded February 1, 1990, as Document No. 219344.

NOTE: The above metes and bounds description appeared previously in that certain Quitclaim Deed recorded in the office of the County Recorder of Douglas County, Nevada on November 25, 2014, as Document No. 2014-853350 of Official Records.

TOGETHER with all and singular the tenements, hereditaments and appurtenances, if any, thereto belonging or appertaining, and any reversions, remainders, rents, issues or profits thereof.

Grantor and Grantee are wife and husband. It is the intention of Grantor that Grantee shall henceforth have and hold said real property as his sole and separate property. By this conveyance, Grantor releases any community interest that she might now have or be presumed to hereafter acquire in the above described property.

Dated: 01/25/2016

STATE OF Nevada ss COUNTY OF Douglas
This instrument was acknowledged before me on 1/97/16 by Camille Bently. **EMILY TEDORE** Notary Public - State of Nevada Appointment Recorded in Carson City No: 12-9076-3 - Expires October 1, 2016 Notary Public

STATE OF NEVADA DECLARATION OF VALUE

	essors Parcel Number(s) 1320-06-001-012				(
2. Typ	e of Property:		FOR REC	ORDERS OPT	TIONAL	USE ONLY	_
a) [] Vacant Land	b) ⊠ Single Fam. Res.	DOCUMENT	T/INSTRUMENT	`#:	\ \	
c) [Condo/Twnhse	d) □ 2-4 Plex	воок	PAG	E		
] Apt. Bldg	f) Comm'l/Ind'l	DATE OF R	ECORDING:			
g) 🛭	☐ Agricultural	h) ☐ Mobile Home	NOTES:				
i) 🗆	Other	· -					
Dee Trar	al Value/Sales Price of P d in Lieu of Foreclosure asfer Tax Value: l Property Transfer Tax	Only (value of property)	\$0.00 (\ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
4. <u>If E</u> :	xemption Claimed:)]		_	
a	. Transfer Tax Exen	nption per NRS 375.090,	Section #5	///			
b		Exemption: wife Deed to		<u>hout considerati</u>	<u>on</u>		
		eing transferred: 100% d acknowledges, under p	enalty of peri	ury, pursuant to	o NRS 37	75.060 and NRS	
375. supp part	110, that the information orted by documentation ies agree that disallowan	n provided is correct to the if called upon to substance of any claimed exempthe tax due plus interest	te best of thei tiate the infortion, or other	r information a rmation provide determination	nd belief d herein	, and can be . Furthermore, the	
Pursuan	t to NRS 375.030, the E	kuyer and Seller shall be	e iointly and	severally liabl	e for any	v additional amoun	ť
owed.			Johnson Harri		· 101 mm,	A diam	٠
Signatur			_Capacity	DUND	(L) U	KACUD	
Signatur	·e	γ	_Capacity		(70	
	LER (GRANTOR) INF QUIRED)	ORMATION		GRANTEE) IN	IFORMA	ATION	
Print	Camille Bently		(REQUII Print Name:	Christopher P	Pontly		
Name:	Cumilie Bontry		i illit ivallit.	Christopher 1	. Dentry		
Address:	1597 Esmeralda Av	e.	Address:	1597 Esmeral	da Ave		
City:	Minden		City:	Minden			
State:	<u>NV</u>	Zip: <u>89423</u>	State:	NV	_ Zip:	89423	
COMPA	NV/DEDGON DEOLIEG	TNIC DECORDING					
	NY/PERSON REQUES nired if not the seller or buye						
		alf of Western Title Comp	anv	Esc. #: <u>076347-</u>	TEA		
Address:	Douglas Office	The comp	<u>J</u>	250. 11. 0105-41-	11/11		
	1513 Highway 395, S	Suite 101					

City/State/Zip: Gardnerville, NV 89410
(AS A PUBLIC RECORD THIS FORM MAY BE RECORDED/MICROFILMED)